
 

 

#9 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Mehringer, Rachel JR INDIANA STATE 8.40 Q
2 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.56 Q
3 Hale, A. Sophie SO INDIANA STATE 8.74 Q
4 Runyon, Aubrey FR INDIANA STATE 8.75 Q
5 Modile, JoJo FR ARKANSAS STATE 8.83 q
6 Irwin, Ellie SO INDIANA STATE 8.84 q
7 Ison, Kathryn SO INDIANA STATE 8.93 q
8 Brown, Qiara JR INDIANA STATE 9.13 q (9.123)

9 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 9.13 (9.128)

10 Blackwell, Jaelynn FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.16
11 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.17
12 Jackson, Taylor SR INDIANA STATE 9.20 (9.195)

13 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 9.20 (9.198)

14 Howard, Journey JR IU-INDY 9.22
15 Semakula, Narindwa SR ROSE-HULMAN 9.25
16 Williams, Kennedy FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 9.29
17 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 9.36
18 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 9.56
19 Mitchell, Maraya FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.59
20 Pillet, Morgane FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 9.63
21 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.66
22 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 9.72 (9.715)

23 Morelli, Eleonora FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 9.72 (9.720)

24 Coffey, Ainsley FR ROSE-HULMAN 9.76
25 Lara, Ali FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.97
-- Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS DNS

Heat 1
1 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.56 Q
2 Ison, Kathryn SO INDIANA STATE 8.93 q
3 Jackson, Taylor SR INDIANA STATE 9.20 (9.195)

4 Howard, Journey JR IU-INDY 9.22
5 Williams, Kennedy FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 9.29
6 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.66

Heat 2
1 Hale, A. Sophie SO INDIANA STATE 8.74 Q
2 Irwin, Ellie SO INDIANA STATE 8.84 q
3 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 9.17
4 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 9.36
5 Mitchell, Maraya FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.59
6 Purnell, Pa'Shence SO IU-INDY 9.72 (9.715)

Heat 3
1 Runyon, Aubrey FR INDIANA STATE 8.75 Q
2 Brown, Qiara JR INDIANA STATE 9.13 q (9.123)

3 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 9.13 (9.128)

4 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 9.56
5 Morelli, Eleonora FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 9.72 (9.720)

6 Coffey, Ainsley FR ROSE-HULMAN 9.76
-- Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS DNS

Heat 4
1 Mehringer, Rachel JR INDIANA STATE 8.40 Q
2 Modile, JoJo FR ARKANSAS STATE 8.83 q
3 Blackwell, Jaelynn FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.16
4 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 9.20 (9.198)

5 Semakula, Narindwa SR ROSE-HULMAN 9.25
6 Pillet, Morgane FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 9.63
7 Lara, Ali FR ARKANSAS STATE 9.97

#10 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Forrest, Collin SR INDIANA STATE 8.01 Q
2 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 8.10 Q
3 Carnell, David SO INDIANA STATE 8.11 Q (8.102)

4 Barnewall, Kieran FR INDIANA STATE 8.11 q (8.109)

5 Doyle, Parker JR INDIANA STATE 8.15 q
6 Wilson, Alyas JR ARKANSAS STATE 8.21 q
7 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 8.28 q
8 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 8.29 q
9 Williams, Ladarius JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.39
10 Rose, Michail JR ARKANSAS STATE 8.40
11 West, Graham JR INDIANA STATE 8.41
12 Linenkugel, Ryan FR INDIANAPOLIS 8.57 (8.561)

13 Moore, Donteaus JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.57 (8.565)

14 Mitchell, Kevion FR INDIANAPOLIS 8.60
15 Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE 8.92
16 Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER 8.97
17 Killmer, Aidan SR LEWIS 9.06
18 Johnson, Joe FR FRANKLIN 9.15
19 Marshall, Landon SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 9.40
20 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 9.45
-- Durham, James FR OHIO NORTHERN DNS
-- Parker, Kenyon JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Scoggins, Jack SO INDIANAPOLIS DNS

Heat 1
1 Forrest, Collin SR INDIANA STATE 8.01 Q
2 Wilson, Alyas JR ARKANSAS STATE 8.21 q
3 West, Graham JR INDIANA STATE 8.41
4 Linenkugel, Ryan FR INDIANAPOLIS 8.57 (8.561)

5 Mitchell, Kevion FR INDIANAPOLIS 8.60
6 Killmer, Aidan SR LEWIS 9.06
7 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 9.45
-- Parker, Kenyon JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Heat 2
1 Carnell, David SO INDIANA STATE 8.11 Q (8.102)

2 Doyle, Parker JR INDIANA STATE 8.15 q
3 Williams, Ladarius JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.39
4 Rose, Michail JR ARKANSAS STATE 8.40
5 Moore, Donteaus JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.57 (8.565)

6 Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE 8.92
7 Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER 8.97

Heat 3
1 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 8.10 Q
2 Barnewall, Kieran FR INDIANA STATE 8.11 q (8.109)

3 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 8.28 q
4 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 8.29 q
5 Johnson, Joe FR FRANKLIN 9.15
6 Marshall, Landon SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 9.40
-- Durham, James FR OHIO NORTHERN DNS
-- Scoggins, Jack SO INDIANAPOLIS DNS
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#11 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 7.46 Q
2 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.48 Q
3 Brown, Sarai SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.53 Q (7.525)

4 Greaves, Zariah SO MINNESOTA 7.53 q (7.530)

5 McDonald, Michelle SR INDIANA STATE 7.57 Q
6 Niebrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 7.58 q
7 Godah, Victory JR MINNESOTA 7.61 q (7.605)

8 Bullocks, Angelena FR MINNESOTA 7.61 Q (7.606)

9 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 7.63
10 Davis, Kyaliah FR MINNESOTA 7.66
11 Jordan, Ka'Liyah SO ARKANSAS STATE 7.71
12 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 7.73 (7.728)

12 Goss, Rickalia FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.73 (7.728)

14 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 7.74
15 Oseghale, Jordan SR XAVIER 7.78 (7.773)

16 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 7.78 (7.775)

17 Kissoon, Alecia SO XAVIER 7.79
18 Doerr, Lauren SR BUTLER 7.82
19 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 7.86 (7.853)

20 Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED 7.86 (7.860)

21 Watson, Nyla SO ARKANSAS STATE 7.90
22 Ross, Mimi FR XAVIER 7.91
23 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 7.92
24 Johnson, Akira SR XAVIER 7.96
25 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 7.99
26 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 8.08
27 Myers, Makayla JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.11
28 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 8.12
29 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 8.18
30 Brown, Rania SO XAVIER 8.25
31 Jacobsen, Elena FR BUTLER 8.26
32 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 8.30
-- Davis, Chloe SR MARYVILLE (MO.) DNS
-- Price, Autumn FR DAYTON DNS
-- Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER DNS
-- Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY FS
-- Martig, Emily FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… DNS
-- Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED DNS

Heat 1
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.48 Q
2 Greaves, Zariah SO MINNESOTA 7.53 q (7.530)

3 Jordan, Ka'Liyah SO ARKANSAS STATE 7.71
4 Oseghale, Jordan SR XAVIER 7.78 (7.773)

5 Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON 7.92
6 Jacobsen, Elena FR BUTLER 8.26
-- Davis, Chloe SR MARYVILLE (MO.) DNS
-- Price, Autumn FR DAYTON DNS

Heat 2
1 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 7.46 Q
2 Niebrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 7.58 q
3 Goss, Rickalia FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.73 (7.728)

4 Doerr, Lauren SR BUTLER 7.82
5 Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED 7.86 (7.860)

6 Ross, Mimi FR XAVIER 7.91
7 Myers, Makayla JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 8.11

Heat 3
1 Bullocks, Angelena FR MINNESOTA 7.61 Q (7.606)

2 Davis, Kyaliah FR MINNESOTA 7.66
3 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 7.74
4 Watson, Nyla SO ARKANSAS STATE 7.90
5 Nguyen, Trisna FR BUTLER 8.08
-- Madi-Bouabre, Sarah FR IU-INDY FS
-- Martig, Emily FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… DNS
-- Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED DNS

Heat 4
1 McDonald, Michelle SR INDIANA STATE 7.57 Q
2 Godah, Victory JR MINNESOTA 7.61 q (7.605)

3 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 7.73 (7.728)

4 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 7.86 (7.853)

5 Johnson, Akira SR XAVIER 7.96
6 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 7.99
7 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 8.18

Heat 5
1 Brown, Sarai SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.53 Q (7.525)

2 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 7.63
3 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 7.78 (7.775)

4 Kissoon, Alecia SO XAVIER 7.79
5 Deines, Charlotte SO DAYTON 8.12
6 Brown, Rania SO XAVIER 8.25
7 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 8.30
-- Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER DNS

#12 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Hood Jr, Casey JR INDIANA STATE 6.70 Q
2 Boothby, Charles JR OHIO NORTHERN 6.86 Q
3 Riley, William FR INDIANA STATE 6.89 Q (6.885)

4 Mitchell, Harry FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.89 q (6.887)

5 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 6.90 q
6 Williams, Quinton SO XAVIER 6.93 Q
7 Jones, Giovanni SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.95 q
8 Wilkins, Brayden SO FRANKLIN 7.01 q (7.001)

9 Dodd, Brandon FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.01 (7.005)

10 Hoyte, Brendon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.01 (7.009)

11 Burge, CJ SR ARKANSAS STATE 7.07
12 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 7.08 (7.074)

13 Eddowes, Colby SR ARKANSAS STATE 7.08 (7.080)

14 Paulette, Devon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.09
15 Atkins, Jayden FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.15
16 Merritt, Andrew SO XAVIER 7.21 (7.202)

17 Tornay Sanchez, Nico SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.21 (7.210)

18 Payerli, Bruce FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.29
19 Muscarella, Nick JR XAVIER 7.35
20 Garcia Redondo, Miguel JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.40
21 Bruce-Smith, Raphael JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.48 (7.471)

22 Bell, Kahlontej JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.48 (7.472)

-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DNS
-- Hiser, Cael JR LEWIS DNS
-- Bailey, Camren JR ARKANSAS STATE FS

Heat 1
1 Riley, William FR INDIANA STATE 6.89 Q (6.885)

2 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 6.90 q
3 Wilkins, Brayden SO FRANKLIN 7.01 q (7.001)

4 Dodd, Brandon FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.01 (7.005)

5 Paulette, Devon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.09
-- Hiser, Cael JR LEWIS DNS
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Heat 2
1 Hood Jr, Casey JR INDIANA STATE 6.70 Q
2 Mitchell, Harry FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.89 q (6.887)

3 Eddowes, Colby SR ARKANSAS STATE 7.08 (7.080)

4 Atkins, Jayden FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.15
5 Payerli, Bruce FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.29
6 Bell, Kahlontej JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.48 (7.472)

-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DNS

Heat 3
1 Williams, Quinton SO XAVIER 6.93 Q
2 Hoyte, Brendon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.01 (7.009)

3 Burge, CJ SR ARKANSAS STATE 7.07
4 Muscarella, Nick JR XAVIER 7.35
5 Bruce-Smith, Raphael JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.48 (7.471)

-- Bailey, Camren JR ARKANSAS STATE FS

Heat 4
1 Boothby, Charles JR OHIO NORTHERN 6.86 Q
2 Jones, Giovanni SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.95 q
3 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 7.08 (7.074)

4 Merritt, Andrew SO XAVIER 7.21 (7.202)

5 Tornay Sanchez, Nico SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.21 (7.210)

6 Garcia Redondo, Miguel JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 7.40

#9 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Mehringer, Rachel JR INDIANA STATE 8.33
2 Ernst, Raegan SR DAYTON 8.63
3 Runyon, Aubrey FR INDIANA STATE 8.71
4 Modile, JoJo FR ARKANSAS STATE 8.73
5 Hale, A. Sophie SO INDIANA STATE 8.80
6 Irwin, Ellie SO INDIANA STATE 8.87
7 Brown, Qiara JR INDIANA STATE 9.05
-- Ison, Kathryn SO INDIANA STATE DNF

#10 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Forrest, Collin SR INDIANA STATE 7.93
2 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 8.02
3 Carnell, David SO INDIANA STATE 8.04
4 Wilson, Alyas JR ARKANSAS STATE 8.06
5 Barnewall, Kieran FR INDIANA STATE 8.09
6 Doyle, Parker JR INDIANA STATE 8.15 (8.141)

7 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 8.15 (8.147)

8 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 8.23

#11 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 7.42
2 Brown, Sarai SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.46
3 Greaves, Zariah SO MINNESOTA 7.47
4 Niebrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 7.61
5 Bullocks, Angelena FR MINNESOTA 7.63
6 Godah, Victory JR MINNESOTA 7.64
7 McDonald, Michelle SR INDIANA STATE 7.65
-- Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED DNS

#12 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Boothby, Charles JR OHIO NORTHERN 6.82
2 Mitchell, Harry FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.83
3 Williams, Quinton SO XAVIER 6.84
4 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 6.85
5 Riley, William FR INDIANA STATE 6.92
6 Jones, Giovanni SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.94
7 Wilkins, Brayden SO FRANKLIN 6.98
-- Hood Jr, Casey JR INDIANA STATE DNS

#35 Men's 3000 Meters Open Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 King, Nolan JR IU-INDY 8:45.50
2 Watson, Conner SR HANOVER 8:50.85
3 Dam, Gerrit SO DAYTON 8:51.25
4 Gorman, TJ SO IU-INDY 9:02.25
5 Forster, Alex SR LEWIS 9:04.67
6 Pankiewicz, Carter JR LEWIS 9:07.50
7 Schorr, Carter SO IU-INDY 9:18.15
8 Mason, Taylor JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 9:19.40
9 Kistler, Colin SO HANOVER 9:24.71
10 Kimutai, Rodney FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 9:32.03
-- Probst, Nicholas JR IU-INDY DNF
-- Price, Noah JR IU-INDY DNS
-- Hirsch, William SO FRANKLIN DNS

#1 Women's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Headley, Kitania SO MINNESOTA 1:30.47
2 Kuechle, Ellie SO MINNESOTA 1:32.96
3 Conroy, Mia SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:34.63
4 Lang, Ava FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:39.98
5 Oceguera, Janellisa SO LEWIS 1:41.80
6 Kainer, Rebecca SO GEORGETOWN (KY.) 1:45.30
-- Doezema, Jenna SR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 1
1 Headley, Kitania SO MINNESOTA 1:30.47
2 Kuechle, Ellie SO MINNESOTA 1:32.96
3 Oceguera, Janellisa SO LEWIS 1:41.80

Section 2
1 Conroy, Mia SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:34.63
2 Lang, Ava FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:39.98
3 Kainer, Rebecca SO GEORGETOWN (KY.) 1:45.30
-- Doezema, Jenna SR UNATTACHED DNS

#2 Men's 600 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Anthony, Deontae FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 1:23.49
2 Morris, Riley SO GEORGETOWN (KY.) 1:24.79
3 Oxford, Landon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 1:27.64

Fairgrounds Invitational
 Indiana Farm Bureau Fall Creek Pavilion  Fri, Feb 6 - Sat, Feb 7, 2026

Results

02/07/2026, 02:19 PM



 

 

#7 Women's 3000 Meters Collegiate 3rd + heats Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Moore, Hannah SO BUTLER 9:47.02
2 Gradolf, Hadley JR INDIANA STATE 9:48.90
3 Jacobs, Gracie SO ARKANSAS STATE 10:20.24
4 Gibson, Kamilla JR INDIANA STATE 10:26.89
5 Gedritis, Anna JR XAVIER 10:30.39
6 Bailey, Mary Beth SR ARKANSAS STATE 10:31.60
7 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 10:36.84
8 Roth, Samantha SR OHIO NORTHERN 10:39.09
9 Swegman, Callie SR HANOVER 10:39.11
10 Weisman, Xavery FR UNATTACHED 10:41.01
11 Winkler, Elizabeth JR ARKANSAS STATE 10:43.81
12 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 10:44.39
13 Fazio, Isabel SO XAVIER 10:44.90
14 Roberts, Lanie SO HANOVER 10:49.32
15 Alanis, Carina SR IU-INDY 10:49.65
16 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 10:51.66
-- O'Daniel, Devyn SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Spidell, Julynne SR IU-INDY DNS
-- Smith, Peyton SO INDIANA STATE DNS
-- Perez, Nadia SO XAVIER DNS
-- Mulick, Delaney JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Reed, Mikayla UNATTACHED DNF
-- Tomberlin, Abigail SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Newkirk, Anna JR DAYTON DNS

Section 1
1 Moore, Hannah SO BUTLER 9:47.02
2 Gradolf, Hadley JR INDIANA STATE 9:48.90
3 Jacobs, Gracie SO ARKANSAS STATE 10:20.24
4 Gibson, Kamilla JR INDIANA STATE 10:26.89
5 Gedritis, Anna JR XAVIER 10:30.39
6 Bailey, Mary Beth SR ARKANSAS STATE 10:31.60
7 Winkler, Elizabeth JR ARKANSAS STATE 10:43.81
-- O'Daniel, Devyn SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Smith, Peyton SO INDIANA STATE DNS
-- Perez, Nadia SO XAVIER DNS
-- Reed, Mikayla UNATTACHED DNF

Section 2
1 Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON 10:36.84
2 Roth, Samantha SR OHIO NORTHERN 10:39.09
3 Swegman, Callie SR HANOVER 10:39.11
4 Weisman, Xavery FR UNATTACHED 10:41.01
5 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 10:44.39
6 Fazio, Isabel SO XAVIER 10:44.90
7 Roberts, Lanie SO HANOVER 10:49.32
8 Alanis, Carina SR IU-INDY 10:49.65
9 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 10:51.66
-- Spidell, Julynne SR IU-INDY DNS
-- Mulick, Delaney JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Tomberlin, Abigail SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Newkirk, Anna JR DAYTON DNS

#8 Men's 3000 Meters Collegiate 3rd + heats Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER 8:07.76
2 Mahony, Seth SO BUTLER 8:09.38
3 Grove, Kyle SO BUTLER 8:09.53
4 Rosio, Matteo JR BUTLER 8:09.87
5 Tomori, Graham RS UNATTACHED 8:11.52
6 Fullerton, Eli SR BUTLER 8:11.97
7 Propst, Asher UNATTACHED 8:14.54
8 Fayman, Emerson JR INDIANA STATE 8:22.63
9 Noffz, Parker FR ARKANSAS STATE 8:25.32
10 Shea, Brendon SR LEWIS 8:26.77
11 Nolan, Trevor SR XAVIER 8:31.88
12 Vegiraju, Pranav FR ARKANSAS STATE 8:32.46
13 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 8:34.35
14 Mueller, Brandon SO INDIANA STATE 8:38.31
15 Hueftle, Alec FR IU-INDY 8:39.37
16 Patel, Avinash SO ARKANSAS STATE 8:39.38
17 Grimes, Sam SO IU-INDY 8:40.27
18 Fackler, Xander SO INDIANA STATE 8:40.41
19 Grant, Jcim SO INDIANA STATE 8:45.89
20 Kardos, Chris SO XAVIER 8:47.40
21 Ciarlette, Andrew SR LEWIS 8:49.17
22 Webb, Caleb FR IU-INDY 8:50.09
23 Negley, Will SO XAVIER 9:01.51
24 Zegarski, Michael FR IU-INDY 9:07.59
-- Whitinger, Andrew UNATTACHED DNF
-- Jacobs, Brett SO ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Falting, Gabriel SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Zeleke, Matthew SR XAVIER DNS
-- Latouf, Connor UNATTACHED DNF

Section 1
1 Thomas, Brendan SO BUTLER 8:07.76
2 Mahony, Seth SO BUTLER 8:09.38
3 Grove, Kyle SO BUTLER 8:09.53
4 Rosio, Matteo JR BUTLER 8:09.87
5 Tomori, Graham RS UNATTACHED 8:11.52
6 Fullerton, Eli SR BUTLER 8:11.97
7 Propst, Asher UNATTACHED 8:14.54
8 Fayman, Emerson JR INDIANA STATE 8:22.63
9 Noffz, Parker FR ARKANSAS STATE 8:25.32
10 Shea, Brendon SR LEWIS 8:26.77
11 Nolan, Trevor SR XAVIER 8:31.88
12 Vegiraju, Pranav FR ARKANSAS STATE 8:32.46
13 Patel, Avinash SO ARKANSAS STATE 8:39.38
14 Grimes, Sam SO IU-INDY 8:40.27
-- Jacobs, Brett SO ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Zeleke, Matthew SR XAVIER DNS
-- Latouf, Connor UNATTACHED DNF

Section 2
1 LaPatra, Joey SO IU-INDY 8:34.35
2 Mueller, Brandon SO INDIANA STATE 8:38.31
3 Hueftle, Alec FR IU-INDY 8:39.37
4 Fackler, Xander SO INDIANA STATE 8:40.41
5 Grant, Jcim SO INDIANA STATE 8:45.89
6 Kardos, Chris SO XAVIER 8:47.40
7 Ciarlette, Andrew SR LEWIS 8:49.17
8 Webb, Caleb FR IU-INDY 8:50.09
9 Negley, Will SO XAVIER 9:01.51
10 Zegarski, Michael FR IU-INDY 9:07.59
-- Whitinger, Andrew UNATTACHED DNF
-- Falting, Gabriel SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
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#15 Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Kuku, Zeal FR MINNESOTA 55.21
2 Ben, LauBenra JR MINNESOTA 55.65
3 Buggs, Jada SO ARKANSAS STATE 56.04
4 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 56.81
5 Wren, Nevaeh FR INDIANA STATE 57.50
6 Boyd, Syriah SO ARKANSAS STATE 57.60
7 Gilbertson, Lilly FR INDIANA STATE 57.68
8 Chapman, Je'Breiya JR ARKANSAS STATE 57.75
9 Anchor, Hailey JR MINNESOTA 57.76
10 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 57.82
11 DeGroote, Kyarra SO INDIANA STATE 57.91
12 Talley, Courtney JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 58.01 (58.008)

13 Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER 58.01 (58.009)

14 Owens, Emoni SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 58.18
15 Talbert, Rose JR ROSE-HULMAN 58.78
16 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 59.41
17 Blackwell, Jaelynn FR ARKANSAS STATE 59.52
18 Rivera, Madison SR XAVIER 59.59
19 Walsh, Tatum SO OHIO NORTHERN 59.83
20 Lara, Ali FR ARKANSAS STATE 59.90
21 Modile, JoJo FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:00.07
22 Mitchell, Maraya FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:00.20
23 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 1:00.30
24 Francis, Sophie SR XAVIER 1:01.71
25 Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER 1:02.54
26 Vazquez, Esther SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 1:04.14
27 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 1:05.17
-- Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON DNS
-- Watson, Kneila SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 1
1 Ben, LauBenra JR MINNESOTA 55.65
2 Chapman, Je'Breiya JR ARKANSAS STATE 57.75
3 Talley, Courtney JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 58.01 (58.008)

4 Talbert, Rose JR ROSE-HULMAN 58.78
5 Blackwell, Jaelynn FR ARKANSAS STATE 59.52
6 Rivera, Madison SR XAVIER 59.59

Section 2
1 Kuku, Zeal FR MINNESOTA 55.21
2 Buggs, Jada SO ARKANSAS STATE 56.04
3 Wren, Nevaeh FR INDIANA STATE 57.50
4 Gilbertson, Lilly FR INDIANA STATE 57.68
5 Francis, Sophie SR XAVIER 1:01.71
6 Vazquez, Esther SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 1:04.14

Section 3
1 Boyd, Syriah SO ARKANSAS STATE 57.60
2 Anchor, Hailey JR MINNESOTA 57.76
3 Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER 58.01 (58.009)

4 Walsh, Tatum SO OHIO NORTHERN 59.83
5 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 1:00.30
6 Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER 1:02.54

Section 4
1 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 57.82
2 Felts, Grace JR DAYTON 59.41
3 Lara, Ali FR ARKANSAS STATE 59.90
4 Mitchell, Maraya FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:00.20
5 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 1:05.17
-- Watson, Kneila SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 5
1 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 56.81
2 DeGroote, Kyarra SO INDIANA STATE 57.91
3 Owens, Emoni SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 58.18
4 Modile, JoJo FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:00.07
-- Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON DNS

#16 Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Weaver, Ivan SO INDIANA STATE 48.07
2 Jones, Trent SR INDIANA STATE 48.10
3 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 48.42
4 Buroff, Riley SO INDIANAPOLIS 48.67
5 Shields, Andrew JR ROSE-HULMAN 49.03
6 Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER 49.05
7 Harris, Brock JR XAVIER 49.21
8 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 49.31
9 Hoo, Mehki JR ARKANSAS STATE 49.34
10 Linenkugel, Ryan FR INDIANAPOLIS 50.07
11 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 50.18
12 Hughey, Deangelo SO INDIANA STATE 50.49
13 Scoggins, Jack SO INDIANAPOLIS 51.09
14 Coughlin, Grant SO XAVIER 51.10
15 Falconer, Ethan JR BUTLER 51.27
16 Schindler, Luke SO XAVIER 51.57
17 Kamaruts, Edvards JR XAVIER 51.85
18 Garcia Redondo, Miguel JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 52.36
19 Rogge, Lairden JR BUTLER 52.44
20 Friend, Antwon SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 52.47
21 Shaw, BJ SO BUTLER 53.49
22 Marshall, Landon SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 54.61
-- Bailey, Kristoff FR MARYVILLE (MO.) DNF
-- Hrbek, Harrison JR BUTLER DNS
-- Steinbraker, Mason SR BUTLER DNS
-- Conn, Grant JR OHIO NORTHERN DNS
-- Powell, Zachary JR INDIANA STATE DNS
-- Taylor, Spencer JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 1
1 Jones, Trent SR INDIANA STATE 48.10
2 Harris, Brock JR XAVIER 49.21
3 Linenkugel, Ryan FR INDIANAPOLIS 50.07
4 Schindler, Luke SO XAVIER 51.57
-- Bailey, Kristoff FR MARYVILLE (MO.) DNF
-- Taylor, Spencer JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 2
1 Weaver, Ivan SO INDIANA STATE 48.07
2 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 48.42
3 Scoggins, Jack SO INDIANAPOLIS 51.09
4 Rogge, Lairden JR BUTLER 52.44
5 Marshall, Landon SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 54.61
-- Steinbraker, Mason SR BUTLER DNS

Section 3
1 Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER 49.05
2 Hoo, Mehki JR ARKANSAS STATE 49.34
3 Coughlin, Grant SO XAVIER 51.10
4 Garcia Redondo, Miguel JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 52.36
-- Hrbek, Harrison JR BUTLER DNS
-- Powell, Zachary JR INDIANA STATE DNS
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Section 4
1 Buroff, Riley SO INDIANAPOLIS 48.67
2 Shields, Andrew JR ROSE-HULMAN 49.03
3 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 50.18
4 Falconer, Ethan JR BUTLER 51.27
5 Shaw, BJ SO BUTLER 53.49

Section 5
1 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 49.31
2 Hughey, Deangelo SO INDIANA STATE 50.49
3 Kamaruts, Edvards JR XAVIER 51.85
4 Friend, Antwon SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 52.47
-- Conn, Grant JR OHIO NORTHERN DNS

#5 Women's DMR 4000m Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals
1 IU-INDY 'A' 12:35.35

1) Robbins, Hannah 2) McAlister, Jahzara
3) Barnett, Wini 4) Colclesser, Ella So

2 INDIANAPOLIS 'A' 12:43.35

1) Danielson, Savannah Fr 2) Agapios, Marina So
3) Stadler, Sophia Fr 4) Orosz, Hailey Sr

3 GEORGETOWN (KY.) 'A' 13:44.79

1) Ralph, Lexus Sr 2) Clark, Rebekah Sr
3) Kainer, Rebecca So 4) Pollio, Liza So

-- ARKANSAS STATE 'A' DNS

1) Conroy, Mia 2) Bailey, Mary Beth
3) Lang, Ava 4) Krueger, Erika

-- IU-INDY 'B' DNS

2) Twedt, Jenna Fr 3) Bedel, Kaylynn Fr
4) Bruns, Emily Fr

#6 Men's DMR 4000m Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals
1 INDIANAPOLIS 'A' 9:41.91

1) Le Cadre, Josue Jr 2) Mustafaa, Lateef Jr
3) Le Mouillour, Yanis Jr 4) Rivet, Felix Sr

2 MARIAN (IND.) 'A' 9:54.57

1) Trevino, Tristan Jr 2) Givens, Eli
3) Piatt, Mason 4) Leedke, Charles

3 INDIANAPOLIS 'B' 10:26.29

1) Pugh, Ian So 2) Larkey, Jalen Jr
3) Dahncke, Curt So 4) Wilson, Conyer So

4 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'A' 10:54.52

1) Hilton, Wyatt Fr 2) Salamone, Jadon So
3) Pickard, Bryson Jr 4) Brewer, Justin Sr

-- ARKANSAS STATE 'A' DNS

1) Przybyla, Kamil So 2) Williams, Brandon Sr
3) Becker, Craig Alan Jr 4) Jacobs, Brett So

#13 Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Garrett, Megan JR LEWIS 4:59.16
2 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 5:00.56
3 Guderjan, Kate SR LEWIS 5:01.82
4 Nolan, Shelby UNATTACHED 5:01.94
5 Burak, Brittney SO INDIANA STATE 5:01.97
6 Orosz, Hailey SR INDIANAPOLIS 5:06.31
7 Cybak, Malena SR ARKANSAS STATE 5:07.35
8 McKay, Grace JR XAVIER 5:08.66
9 Conroy, Mia SO ARKANSAS STATE 5:11.90
10 Ford, Lyric JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5:12.00
11 Parker, Lily JR XAVIER 5:12.40
12 Wilson, Louisa FR LEWIS 5:12.68
13 Limberg, Ilene FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5:13.30
14 Gioia, Morgan JR LEWIS 5:13.34
15 Perez, Nadia SO XAVIER 5:13.40
16 Kovacs, Renee SR XAVIER 5:13.64
17 Bland, Emersyn SO INDIANA STATE 5:13.67
18 Szymonik, Hudson FR LEWIS 5:15.75
19 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 5:16.18
20 Olthof, Ella FR BUTLER 5:16.21
21 Steffey, Allison JR INDIANA STATE 5:17.59
22 Calloway, Madilyn SR LEWIS 5:18.10
23 Douma, Anna FR ARKANSAS STATE 5:19.37
24 Gower, AnnaSophia JR OHIO NORTHERN 5:20.83
25 Schaefer, Katherine SO ARKANSAS STATE 5:22.00
26 Woodruff, Allison FR OHIO NORTHERN 5:22.11
27 Gibson, AnnMarie FR IU-INDY 5:23.24
28 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 5:23.28
29 Melzer, Katie JR LEWIS 5:23.44
30 Schurr, Eve FR INDIANA STATE 5:24.05
31 Sabo, Ada SO INDIANA STATE 5:24.10
32 Winkler, Elizabeth JR ARKANSAS STATE 5:26.34
33 Armbruster, Natalie SR OHIO NORTHERN 5:26.96
-- Erbach, Samantha SO XAVIER DNS
-- Lang, Ava FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON DNS
-- McIvor, Brianna FR XAVIER DNS
-- El Baghouli, Camille SO BUTLER DNS
-- Edwards, Mary JR LEWIS DNS
-- Fazio, Isabel SO XAVIER DNS

Section 1
1 Garrett, Megan JR LEWIS 4:59.16
2 Mooney, Cara JR DAYTON 5:00.56
3 Guderjan, Kate SR LEWIS 5:01.82
4 Nolan, Shelby UNATTACHED 5:01.94
5 Burak, Brittney SO INDIANA STATE 5:01.97
6 Orosz, Hailey SR INDIANAPOLIS 5:06.31
7 Cybak, Malena SR ARKANSAS STATE 5:07.35
8 Limberg, Ilene FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5:13.30
-- Erbach, Samantha SO XAVIER DNS
-- Kohnle, Reese FR DAYTON DNS
-- El Baghouli, Camille SO BUTLER DNS
-- Edwards, Mary JR LEWIS DNS
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Section 2
1 McKay, Grace JR XAVIER 5:08.66
2 Conroy, Mia SO ARKANSAS STATE 5:11.90
3 Ford, Lyric JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5:12.00
4 Parker, Lily JR XAVIER 5:12.40
5 Perez, Nadia SO XAVIER 5:13.40
6 Kovacs, Renee SR XAVIER 5:13.64
7 Bland, Emersyn SO INDIANA STATE 5:13.67
8 Olthof, Ella FR BUTLER 5:16.21
9 Steffey, Allison JR INDIANA STATE 5:17.59
10 Calloway, Madilyn SR LEWIS 5:18.10
11 Douma, Anna FR ARKANSAS STATE 5:19.37
12 Gower, AnnaSophia JR OHIO NORTHERN 5:20.83
13 Schurr, Eve FR INDIANA STATE 5:24.05
14 Winkler, Elizabeth JR ARKANSAS STATE 5:26.34
-- McIvor, Brianna FR XAVIER DNS

Section 3
1 Wilson, Louisa FR LEWIS 5:12.68
2 Gioia, Morgan JR LEWIS 5:13.34
3 Szymonik, Hudson FR LEWIS 5:15.75
4 Bedel, Kaylynn FR IU-INDY 5:16.18
5 Schaefer, Katherine SO ARKANSAS STATE 5:22.00
6 Woodruff, Allison FR OHIO NORTHERN 5:22.11
7 Gibson, AnnMarie FR IU-INDY 5:23.24
8 Bruns, Emily FR IU-INDY 5:23.28
9 Melzer, Katie JR LEWIS 5:23.44
10 Sabo, Ada SO INDIANA STATE 5:24.10
11 Armbruster, Natalie SR OHIO NORTHERN 5:26.96
-- Lang, Ava FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Fazio, Isabel SO XAVIER DNS

#14 Men's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Horgan, Evan FR LEWIS 4:04.08
2 Stevens, Evan SO ARKANSAS STATE 4:14.46
3 York, Ryan SO INDIANA STATE 4:15.57
4 Avenel, Zach SR XAVIER 4:15.78
5 Alvarez, Alexandro JR INDIANA STATE 4:16.35
6 Burke, Colin JR XAVIER 4:17.03
7 Roberts, Jack JR LEWIS 4:17.23
8 Nobles, Mason FR INDIANA STATE 4:17.43
9 Lucas, Christopher SR XAVIER 4:17.55
10 Gallivan, Noah FR LEWIS 4:18.84
11 Brown, Carson UNATTACHED 4:19.15
12 Clouse, Jacob SR OHIO NORTHERN 4:20.08
13 Becker, Craig Alan JR ARKANSAS STATE 4:20.52
14 Cunningham, Harrison SO XAVIER 4:21.00
15 Noren, Luke JR LEWIS 4:21.49
16 Paugys, Nick JR LEWIS 4:22.25
17 Morey, Alex FR XAVIER 4:23.19
18 Thomas, Owen SR LEWIS 4:24.30
19 Hendricks, Oliver JR OHIO NORTHERN 4:24.65
20 Cates, Gabriel JR LEWIS 4:25.58
21 Dam, Gerrit SO DAYTON 4:25.66
22 Dunn, Zack SR LEWIS 4:26.93
23 Schorr, Zane SO IU-INDY 4:32.71
24 Gartlan, Leo JR LEWIS 4:33.87
25 McCown, Dawson SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 4:34.06
26 Hurley, Declan SO LEWIS 4:34.64
27 Brewer, Justin SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 4:36.57
-- Ciarlette, Andrew SR LEWIS DNS
-- Shea, Ethan FR XAVIER DNS
-- Pittman, Owen UNATTACHED DNF
-- Zeleke, Matthew SR XAVIER DNS

Section 1
1 Horgan, Evan FR LEWIS 4:04.08
2 Stevens, Evan SO ARKANSAS STATE 4:14.46
3 York, Ryan SO INDIANA STATE 4:15.57
4 Avenel, Zach SR XAVIER 4:15.78
5 Alvarez, Alexandro JR INDIANA STATE 4:16.35
6 Nobles, Mason FR INDIANA STATE 4:17.43
7 Lucas, Christopher SR XAVIER 4:17.55
8 Schorr, Zane SO IU-INDY 4:32.71
-- Shea, Ethan FR XAVIER DNS
-- Pittman, Owen UNATTACHED DNF
-- Zeleke, Matthew SR XAVIER DNS

Section 2
1 Burke, Colin JR XAVIER 4:17.03
2 Roberts, Jack JR LEWIS 4:17.23
3 Gallivan, Noah FR LEWIS 4:18.84
4 Clouse, Jacob SR OHIO NORTHERN 4:20.08
5 Becker, Craig Alan JR ARKANSAS STATE 4:20.52
6 Cunningham, Harrison SO XAVIER 4:21.00
7 Noren, Luke JR LEWIS 4:21.49
8 Morey, Alex FR XAVIER 4:23.19
9 Thomas, Owen SR LEWIS 4:24.30
10 Hendricks, Oliver JR OHIO NORTHERN 4:24.65
11 Cates, Gabriel JR LEWIS 4:25.58
12 Dunn, Zack SR LEWIS 4:26.93
13 McCown, Dawson SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 4:34.06

Section 3
1 Brown, Carson UNATTACHED 4:19.15
2 Paugys, Nick JR LEWIS 4:22.25
3 Dam, Gerrit SO DAYTON 4:25.66
4 Gartlan, Leo JR LEWIS 4:33.87
5 Hurley, Declan SO LEWIS 4:34.64
6 Brewer, Justin SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 4:36.57
-- Ciarlette, Andrew SR LEWIS DNS
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#3 Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 23.96
2 Godah, Victory JR MINNESOTA 24.11
3 Niebrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 24.26
4 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 24.32
5 Davis, Kyaliah FR MINNESOTA 24.50
6 McDonald, Michelle SR INDIANA STATE 24.72
7 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 24.85
8 Bullocks, Angelena FR MINNESOTA 24.96
9 Jordan, Ka'Liyah SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.08
10 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 25.10
11 Dilosa, Krystian SO INDIANA STATE 25.30
12 Chapman, Je'Breiya JR ARKANSAS STATE 25.36
13 Buggs, Jada SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.38
14 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 25.40
15 Boyd, Syriah SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.45
16 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 25.47
17 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 25.53 (25.524)

18 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 25.53 (25.525)

19 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 25.55
20 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 25.71
21 Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED 25.77
22 Watson, Nyla SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.84
23 Oseghale, Jordan SR XAVIER 26.06
24 Ross, Mimi FR XAVIER 26.10
25 Walsh, Tatum SO OHIO NORTHERN 26.18
26 Plank, Jenna SO BUTLER 26.19
27 Baird, Brittany SR XAVIER 26.20
28 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 26.24
29 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 26.40
30 Kissoon, Alecia SO XAVIER 26.42
31 Ferry, Skylar FR IU-INDY 26.76
32 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 26.86
33 Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY 27.11
34 O'Brien, Shannon SR XAVIER 27.20
35 Howard, Journey JR IU-INDY 27.24
36 Johnson, Akira SR XAVIER 27.30
-- Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER DNS
-- Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER DNS
-- Watson, Kneila SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Jackson, Rielyn FR XAVIER DNS
-- Ben, LauBenra JR MINNESOTA DNS
-- Kuku, Zeal FR MINNESOTA DNS
-- Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER DNS

Section 1
1 Haywood, Jadyn SR DAYTON 23.96
2 Bullocks, Angelena FR MINNESOTA 24.96
3 Jordan, Ka'Liyah SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.08
4 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 25.53 (25.524)

5 Schulte, Paige RS UNATTACHED 25.77
-- Skinner, Katelyn SR BUTLER DNS

Section 2
1 Godah, Victory JR MINNESOTA 24.11
2 Davis, Kyaliah FR MINNESOTA 24.50
3 Walsh, Tatum SO OHIO NORTHERN 26.18
4 Baird, Brittany SR XAVIER 26.20
5 Ferry, Skylar FR IU-INDY 26.76
-- Stedge, Grace SR BUTLER DNS

Section 3
1 Niebrugge, Anna FR BUTLER 24.26
2 Cravedi, Rebecca SR LEWIS 25.10
3 Chapman, Je'Breiya JR ARKANSAS STATE 25.36
4 Hamilton, Chloe FR DAYTON 25.53 (25.525)

5 Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY 27.11
6 Howard, Journey JR IU-INDY 27.24

Section 4
1 Bessong, Simone FR DAYTON 24.32
2 McDonald, Michelle SR INDIANA STATE 24.72
3 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 25.55
4 Shakoor, Lianna SR DAYTON 25.71
5 Palmer, Sophia FR IU-INDY 26.24

Section 5
1 Washington, Mariya JR DAYTON 25.47
2 Oseghale, Jordan SR XAVIER 26.06
3 O'Boyle, Caitlyn JR LEWIS 26.40
-- Ben, LauBenra JR MINNESOTA DNS
-- Davis, Jocelyn JR BUTLER DNS

Section 6
1 Workman, Sydney JR DAYTON 24.85
2 Boyd, Syriah SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.45
3 Kissoon, Alecia SO XAVIER 26.42
4 O'Brien, Shannon SR XAVIER 27.20
-- Watson, Kneila SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 7
1 Buggs, Jada SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.38
2 Watson, Nyla SO ARKANSAS STATE 25.84
3 Plank, Jenna SO BUTLER 26.19
4 Johnson, Akira SR XAVIER 27.30
-- Kuku, Zeal FR MINNESOTA DNS

Section 8
1 Dilosa, Krystian SO INDIANA STATE 25.30
2 McAlister, Jahzara SO IU-INDY 25.40
3 Ross, Mimi FR XAVIER 26.10
4 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 26.86
-- Jackson, Rielyn FR XAVIER DNS
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#4 Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Mitchell, Harry FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 21.18
2 Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER 21.27
3 Taylor, Spencer JR ARKANSAS STATE 21.35
4 Gill, James FR BETHEL (IND.) 21.55
5 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 21.63
6 Williams, Lamarr SO BETHEL (IND.) 21.94
7 Payerli, Bruce FR ARKANSAS STATE 21.98
8 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 22.01
9 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 22.08
10 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 22.14
11 Harmon, Joshua SO BETHEL (IND.) 22.18
12 Hartley Jr., Parrish FR INDIANA STATE 22.28
13 Bailey, Camren JR ARKANSAS STATE 22.31
14 Woods, Jace FR BETHEL (IND.) 22.35
15 Mosquera, Mateo SO XAVIER 22.40
16 Hoo, Mehki JR ARKANSAS STATE 22.47
17 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 22.63
18 Brodie, Ray SR INDIANA STATE 22.68
19 Atkins, Jayden FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 22.80
20 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 22.94
21 Mustafaa, Lateef JR INDIANAPOLIS 22.95
22 Larkey, Jalen JR INDIANAPOLIS 23.02
23 Kamaruts, Edvards JR XAVIER 23.49
24 Rose, Michail JR ARKANSAS STATE 23.84
25 Moore, Donteaus JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 23.96
26 Paulette, Devon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 24.33
-- Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Eddowes, Colby SR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DNS
-- Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER DNS
-- Wilson, Alyas JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Burge, CJ SR ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Hood Jr, Casey JR INDIANA STATE DNS
-- Wray, Matthew SO INDIANA STATE DNS

Section 1
1 Williams, Lamarr SO BETHEL (IND.) 21.94
2 Larkey, Jalen JR INDIANAPOLIS 23.02
3 Paulette, Devon SR MARYVILLE (MO.) 24.33
-- Larrison, Troy JR BUTLER DNS
-- Burge, CJ SR ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Hood Jr, Casey JR INDIANA STATE DNS

Section 2
1 Richardson, Sheldon JR ARKANSAS STATE 21.63
2 Bailey, Camren JR ARKANSAS STATE 22.31
3 Woods, Jace FR BETHEL (IND.) 22.35
-- Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Rush, Kamari SR LEWIS DNS
-- Wilson, Alyas JR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 3
1 Pierro, Joe JR BUTLER 21.27
2 Taylor, Spencer JR ARKANSAS STATE 21.35
3 Pilgrim, Cagini FR LEWIS 22.01
4 Holmes, Brian SR LEWIS 22.94
5 Rose, Michail JR ARKANSAS STATE 23.84

Section 4
1 Payerli, Bruce FR ARKANSAS STATE 21.98
2 Manning, Adrien SR LEWIS 22.08
3 Brodie, Ray SR INDIANA STATE 22.68
4 Atkins, Jayden FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 22.80
5 Moore, Donteaus JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 23.96
-- Wray, Matthew SO INDIANA STATE DNS

Section 5
1 Mitchell, Harry FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 21.18
2 Harmon, Joshua SO BETHEL (IND.) 22.18
3 Hartley Jr., Parrish FR INDIANA STATE 22.28
4 Moody, Aaron UNATTACHED 22.63
5 Mustafaa, Lateef JR INDIANAPOLIS 22.95
-- Eddowes, Colby SR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Section 6
1 Gill, James FR BETHEL (IND.) 21.55
2 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 22.14
3 Mosquera, Mateo SO XAVIER 22.40
4 Hoo, Mehki JR ARKANSAS STATE 22.47
5 Kamaruts, Edvards JR XAVIER 23.49

#17 Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Healy, Poppy FR BUTLER 2:11.99
2 Glyn-Jones, Carys FR BUTLER 2:14.56
3 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 2:14.65
4 Cybak, Malena SR ARKANSAS STATE 2:14.79
5 Erbach, Samantha SO XAVIER 2:15.05
6 Miller, Halle JR INDIANA STATE 2:15.39
7 Metzger, Mallorie JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:18.75
8 Mimbela, Hallie FR INDIANA STATE 2:19.09
9 Kirtley, Cameron FR BUTLER 2:20.59
10 Stadler, Sophia FR INDIANAPOLIS 2:20.65
11 Robbins, Hannah JR IU-INDY 2:20.97
12 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 2:21.45 (2:21.446)

13 Almamori, Fatimah JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:21.45 (2:21.448)

14 Barnett, Wini SR IU-INDY 2:23.84
15 Martin, Emma FR INDIANA STATE 2:26.02
16 Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON 2:26.23
17 Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE 2:28.56
18 Brown, Sage SR BUTLER 2:30.66
-- Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON DNS
-- Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE DNF

Section 1
1 Healy, Poppy FR BUTLER 2:11.99
2 Glyn-Jones, Carys FR BUTLER 2:14.56
3 Gill, Mia SO DAYTON 2:14.65
4 Cybak, Malena SR ARKANSAS STATE 2:14.79
5 Erbach, Samantha SO XAVIER 2:15.05
6 Miller, Halle JR INDIANA STATE 2:15.39

Section 2
1 Metzger, Mallorie JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:18.75
2 Kirtley, Cameron FR BUTLER 2:20.59
3 Robbins, Hannah JR IU-INDY 2:20.97
4 Barnett, Wini SR IU-INDY 2:23.84
5 Skelton, Kaitlin SO DAYTON 2:26.23
6 Brown, Sage SR BUTLER 2:30.66

Section 3
1 Mimbela, Hallie FR INDIANA STATE 2:19.09
2 Stadler, Sophia FR INDIANAPOLIS 2:20.65
3 Haunn, Sarah SO DAYTON 2:21.45 (2:21.446)

4 Almamori, Fatimah JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:21.45 (2:21.448)

-- Alsko, Ashley FR DAYTON DNS

Section 4
1 Martin, Emma FR INDIANA STATE 2:26.02
2 Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE 2:28.56
-- Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE DNF
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#18 Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Przybyla, Kamil SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:49.34
2 Rivet, Felix SR INDIANAPOLIS 1:50.15
3 Elston, Ryan JR BUTLER 1:50.59
4 Gabay, Austin SR BUTLER 1:50.62
5 Rendek, Aedan SO BUTLER 1:52.81
6 Whitney, Owen FR BUTLER 1:53.26
7 Chapman, Jacob FR INDIANAPOLIS 1:54.15
8 Thorpe, Jocqael SR INDIANA STATE 1:54.21
9 Steidinger, Jaydon SO IU-INDY 1:54.32
10 Jacobs, Brett SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:54.45
11 Pugh, Ian SO INDIANAPOLIS 1:54.88
12 Dahncke, Curt SO INDIANAPOLIS 1:55.51
13 Farmer, Evan FR IU-INDY 1:55.68
14 Horgan, Evan FR LEWIS 1:56.17
15 Morgan, Owen FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:56.69
16 Lilly, Liam FR IU-INDY 1:57.22
17 Hilton, Wyatt FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 1:57.66
18 Pillai, Jay JR IU-INDY 1:57.97
19 Pelima, Asu SO OHIO NORTHERN 1:58.40
20 Shea, Ethan FR XAVIER 1:59.44
21 Friend, Antwon SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:05.05
22 Le Mouillour, Yanis JR INDIANAPOLIS 2:12.50
-- Falting, Gabriel SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Williams, Brandon SR ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Ozbun, Caden SO BUTLER DQ
-- Le Cadre, Josue JR INDIANAPOLIS DNF
-- Pittman, Owen UNATTACHED DNF

Section 1
1 Przybyla, Kamil SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:49.34
2 Rivet, Felix SR INDIANAPOLIS 1:50.15
3 Elston, Ryan JR BUTLER 1:50.59
4 Gabay, Austin SR BUTLER 1:50.62
5 Jacobs, Brett SO ARKANSAS STATE 1:54.45
-- Williams, Brandon SR ARKANSAS STATE DNF
-- Le Cadre, Josue JR INDIANAPOLIS DNF

Section 2
1 Rendek, Aedan SO BUTLER 1:52.81
2 Whitney, Owen FR BUTLER 1:53.26
3 Chapman, Jacob FR INDIANAPOLIS 1:54.15
4 Dahncke, Curt SO INDIANAPOLIS 1:55.51
5 Farmer, Evan FR IU-INDY 1:55.68
6 Horgan, Evan FR LEWIS 1:56.17
-- Pittman, Owen UNATTACHED DNF

Section 3
1 Thorpe, Jocqael SR INDIANA STATE 1:54.21
2 Steidinger, Jaydon SO IU-INDY 1:54.32
3 Lilly, Liam FR IU-INDY 1:57.22
4 Pillai, Jay JR IU-INDY 1:57.97
-- Falting, Gabriel SO ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Ozbun, Caden SO BUTLER DQ

Section 4
1 Pugh, Ian SO INDIANAPOLIS 1:54.88
2 Morgan, Owen FR ARKANSAS STATE 1:56.69
3 Hilton, Wyatt FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 1:57.66
4 Pelima, Asu SO OHIO NORTHERN 1:58.40
5 Shea, Ethan FR XAVIER 1:59.44
6 Friend, Antwon SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 2:05.05
7 Le Mouillour, Yanis JR INDIANAPOLIS 2:12.50

#20 Men's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Mroczka, James JR DAYTON 15:25.84
2 Wilson, Conyer SO INDIANAPOLIS 15:26.34
3 Herzog, Jacob SO DAYTON 15:45.74
4 Sams, Colin JR DAYTON 15:48.29
-- Lecot, Florian FR INDIANAPOLIS DNS
-- Hirsch, William SO FRANKLIN DNS

#21 Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals
Compiled
1 MINNESOTA 'A' 3:43.11

1) Kuku, Zeal Fr 2) Ben, LauBenra Jr
3) Headley, Kitania So 4) Kuechle, Ellie So

2 DAYTON 'A' 3:47.58

1) Washington, Mariya Jr 2) Workman, Sydney Jr
3) Felts, Grace Jr 4) Bessong, Simone Fr

3 INDIANA STATE 'A' 3:49.10

1) Wren, Nevaeh Fr 2) DeGroote, Kyarra
3) Gilbertson, Lilly 4) Bowman, Jahnel So

4 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'A' 3:52.15

1) Goss, Rickalia Fr 2) Brown, Sarai Sr
3) Talley, Courtney Jr 4) Owens, Emoni So

5 XAVIER 'A' 4:00.70

1) Baird, Brittany Sr 2) Rivera, Madison Sr
3) Erbach, Samantha So 4) O'Brien, Shannon Sr

6 LEWIS 'A' 4:04.33

1) Oceguera, Janellisa So 2) Flowers, Jessica Fr
3) Bickute, Kamile Jr 4) Cravedi, Rebecca Sr

7 DAYTON 'B' 4:13.32

1) Gill, Mia So 2) Mooney, Cara Jr
3) Kohnle, Reese Fr 4) Skelton, Kaitlin So

8 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'C' 4:15.82

1) Metzger, Mallorie 2) Almamori, Fatimah
3) Limberg, Ilene 4) Ford, Lyric

-- MARYVILLE (MO.) 'B' DNF

1) Myers, Makayla Jr 2) Davis, Chloe Sr
3) Williams, Kennedy Fr 4) Morelli, Eleonora Fr

-- IU-INDY 'A' DNS

1) Twedt, Jenna Fr 2) Colclesser, Ella So
3) Smith, Julie Jr 4) Robbins, Hannah Jr

-- BUTLER 'A' DNS

1) Stedge, Grace Sr 2) Davis, Jocelyn Jr
3) Plank, Jenna So 4) Neibrugge, Anna Fr

-- MINNESOTA 'B' DNF

1) Anchor, Hailey Jr 2) Davis, Kyaliah Fr
3) Godah, Victory Jr 4) Bullocks, Angelena Fr
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Section 1
1 MINNESOTA 'A' 3:43.11

1) Kuku, Zeal Fr 2) Ben, LauBenra Jr
3) Headley, Kitania So 4) Kuechle, Ellie So

2 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'A' 3:52.15

1) Goss, Rickalia Fr 2) Brown, Sarai Sr
3) Talley, Courtney Jr 4) Owens, Emoni So

3 LEWIS 'A' 4:04.33

1) Oceguera, Janellisa So 2) Flowers, Jessica Fr
3) Bickute, Kamile Jr 4) Cravedi, Rebecca Sr

-- MARYVILLE (MO.) 'B' DNF

1) Myers, Makayla Jr 2) Davis, Chloe Sr
3) Williams, Kennedy Fr 4) Morelli, Eleonora Fr

-- IU-INDY 'A' DNS

1) Twedt, Jenna Fr 2) Colclesser, Ella So
3) Smith, Julie Jr 4) Robbins, Hannah Jr

-- MINNESOTA 'B' DNF

1) Anchor, Hailey Jr 2) Davis, Kyaliah Fr
3) Godah, Victory Jr 4) Bullocks, Angelena Fr

Section 2
1 DAYTON 'A' 3:47.58

1) Washington, Mariya Jr 2) Workman, Sydney Jr
3) Felts, Grace Jr 4) Bessong, Simone Fr

2 INDIANA STATE 'A' 3:49.10

1) Wren, Nevaeh Fr 2) DeGroote, Kyarra
3) Gilbertson, Lilly 4) Bowman, Jahnel So

3 XAVIER 'A' 4:00.70

1) Baird, Brittany Sr 2) Rivera, Madison Sr
3) Erbach, Samantha So 4) O'Brien, Shannon Sr

4 DAYTON 'B' 4:13.32

1) Gill, Mia So 2) Mooney, Cara Jr
3) Kohnle, Reese Fr 4) Skelton, Kaitlin So

5 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'C' 4:15.82

1) Metzger, Mallorie 2) Almamori, Fatimah
3) Limberg, Ilene 4) Ford, Lyric

-- BUTLER 'A' DNS

1) Stedge, Grace Sr 2) Davis, Jocelyn Jr
3) Plank, Jenna So 4) Neibrugge, Anna Fr

#22 Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals
Compiled
1 INDIANA STATE 'A' 3:16.19

1) Carnell, David So 2) Jones, Trent Sr
3) Doyle, Parker Jr 4) Weaver, Ivan So

2 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'A' 3:18.22

1) Oxford, Landon Sr 2) Pickard, Bryson Jr
3) Anthony, Deontae Fr 4) Salamone, Jadon So

3 BETHEL (IND.) 'A' 3:20.11

1) Gill, James Fr 2) Williams, Lamarr So
3) Harmon, Joshua So 4) Woods, Jace Fr

4 XAVIER 'A' 3:22.80

1) Coughlin, Grant 2) Kamaruts, Edvards
3) Mosquera, Mateo 4) Harris, Brock

5 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'B' 3:28.76

1) Williams, Ladarius Jr 2) Hoyte, Brendon Sr
3) Jones, Giovanni Sr 4) Atkins, Jayden Fr

-- LEWIS 'A' DNS

1) Pilgrim, Cagini 2) Rush, Kamari
3) Holmes, Brian 4) Manning, Adrien

-- BUTLER 'A' DNF

1) Mumford, Edward Fr 2) Rogge, Lairden Jr
3) Shaw, BJ So 4) Hrbek, Harrison Jr

-- ARKANSAS STATE 'A' DNF

1) Payerli, Bruce 2) Eddowes, Colby
3) Herring, Kercher Fr 4) Schaer, Gavin

Section 1
1 INDIANA STATE 'A' 3:16.19

1) Carnell, David So 2) Jones, Trent Sr
3) Doyle, Parker Jr 4) Weaver, Ivan So

2 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'A' 3:18.22

1) Oxford, Landon Sr 2) Pickard, Bryson Jr
3) Anthony, Deontae Fr 4) Salamone, Jadon So

3 BETHEL (IND.) 'A' 3:20.11

1) Gill, James Fr 2) Williams, Lamarr So
3) Harmon, Joshua So 4) Woods, Jace Fr

4 MARYVILLE (MO.) 'B' 3:28.76

1) Williams, Ladarius Jr 2) Hoyte, Brendon Sr
3) Jones, Giovanni Sr 4) Atkins, Jayden Fr

Section 2
1 XAVIER 'A' 3:22.80

1) Coughlin, Grant 2) Kamaruts, Edvards
3) Mosquera, Mateo 4) Harris, Brock

-- LEWIS 'A' DNS

1) Pilgrim, Cagini 2) Rush, Kamari
3) Holmes, Brian 4) Manning, Adrien

-- BUTLER 'A' DNF

1) Mumford, Edward Fr 2) Rogge, Lairden Jr
3) Shaw, BJ So 4) Hrbek, Harrison Jr

-- ARKANSAS STATE 'A' DNF

1) Payerli, Bruce 2) Eddowes, Colby
3) Herring, Kercher Fr 4) Schaer, Gavin
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#100 Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 6.36m

Foul Foul 5.96m Foul

6.23m 6.36m

2 Hernandez, Denise SR LEWIS 6.15m
Foul 5.97m Foul 6.15m

5.96m 6.11m

3 Sohn, Nelly FR PURDUE 5.91m
Foul 5.82m 5.77m 5.80m

Foul 5.91m

4 Bichara, Zahra SR NOTRE DAME 5.59m
Foul Foul 5.54m Foul

Foul 5.59m

5 Zeller, Gabriella JR NOTRE DAME 5.57m
5.29m 5.47m 5.34m 5.28m

5.43m 5.57m

6 Tincher, Grace FR FRANKLIN 5.56m
5.54m 5.16m 5.56m 5.27m

5.42m 5.42m

7 Fisher, Ashley SO NOTRE DAME 5.56m
5.43m Foul 5.56m 5.43m

5.50m 5.43m

8 Bickute, Kamile JR LEWIS 5.47m
4.95m 5.26m 5.47m 5.14m

5.23m 5.23m

9 Waller, Alexis JR ARKANSAS STATE 5.40m
4.86m 5.40m 5.19m Pass

Pass Pass

10 Goss, Rickalia FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5.39m
5.34m 5.36m 5.39m

11 Price, Autumn FR DAYTON 5.27m
3.78m 5.27m 3.54m

12 Ison, Kathryn SO INDIANA STATE 5.23m
Foul 5.06m 5.23m

13 Echols, Brandi SR ARKANSAS STATE 5.21m
5.13m 5.21m Foul

14 Smith, Taylor SO INDIANA STATE 5.17m
4.98m 5.00m 5.17m

15 Hale, A. Sophie SO INDIANA STATE 5.11m
5.11m Foul 5.08m

16 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 5.10m
Foul 4.88m 5.10m

17 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 5.08m
Foul Foul 5.08m

18 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 4.86m
Foul 4.84m 4.86m

19 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 4.68m
Foul 4.47m 4.68m

20 Algozine, Elisa FR IU-INDY 4.26m
4.22m 4.19m 4.26m

-- Martig, Emily FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… DNS
-- Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON DNS
-- Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS DNS

Flight 1
1 Bickute, Kamile JR LEWIS 5.47m

4.95m 5.26m 5.47m 5.14m

5.23m 5.23m

2 Waller, Alexis JR ARKANSAS STATE 5.40m
4.86m 5.40m 5.19m Pass

Pass Pass

3 Price, Autumn FR DAYTON 5.27m
3.78m 5.27m 3.54m

4 Ison, Kathryn SO INDIANA STATE 5.23m
Foul 5.06m 5.23m

5 Smith, Taylor SO INDIANA STATE 5.17m
4.98m 5.00m 5.17m

6 Hale, A. Sophie SO INDIANA STATE 5.11m
5.11m Foul 5.08m

7 Lane, Gianna FR DAYTON 5.08m
Foul Foul 5.08m

8 Anderson, Nathalie SO BUTLER 4.86m
Foul 4.84m 4.86m

9 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 4.68m
Foul 4.47m 4.68m

10 Algozine, Elisa FR IU-INDY 4.26m
4.22m 4.19m 4.26m

-- Martig, Emily FR OAKLAND CITY (IN… DNS
-- Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS
-- Goluba, Sophia SO DAYTON DNS
-- Crawford, Emma FR LEWIS DNS

Flight 2
1 Scally, Ella RS UNATTACHED 6.36m

Foul Foul 5.96m Foul

6.23m 6.36m

2 Hernandez, Denise SR LEWIS 6.15m
Foul 5.97m Foul 6.15m

5.96m 6.11m

3 Sohn, Nelly FR PURDUE 5.91m
Foul 5.82m 5.77m 5.80m

Foul 5.91m

4 Bichara, Zahra SR NOTRE DAME 5.59m
Foul Foul 5.54m Foul

Foul 5.59m

5 Zeller, Gabriella JR NOTRE DAME 5.57m
5.29m 5.47m 5.34m 5.28m

5.43m 5.57m

6 Tincher, Grace FR FRANKLIN 5.56m
5.54m 5.16m 5.56m 5.27m

5.42m 5.42m

7 Fisher, Ashley SO NOTRE DAME 5.56m
5.43m Foul 5.56m 5.43m

5.50m 5.43m

8 Goss, Rickalia FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 5.39m
5.34m 5.36m 5.39m

9 Echols, Brandi SR ARKANSAS STATE 5.21m
5.13m 5.21m Foul

10 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 5.10m
Foul 4.88m 5.10m
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#23 Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Meyer, Alex JR INDIANAPOLIS 7.27m

6.03m 6.84m 7.23m 7.04m

5.65m 7.27m

2 Bolton, Kanden SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.10m
6.85m 6.85m 6.86m 6.52m

6.96m 7.10m

3 Dodd, Brandon FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.00m
7.00m Foul 6.97m Foul

Foul 6.90m

4 Massiah, Aaron FR INDIANA STATE 6.93m
Foul Foul 6.93m Foul

Foul Foul

5 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 6.87m
Foul 6.42m 6.59m 6.87m

6.40m 6.87m

6 Abdul-Mumin, Amel JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.71m
6.19m 6.57m 6.59m 6.71m

6.57m 6.57m

7 Conyers, Amarion SR INDIANAPOLIS 6.68m
6.68m 6.31m Foul 6.42m

6.46m 6.37m

8 Monro, Nicholas SR INDIANAPOLIS 6.58m
6.46m 6.50m 6.56m 6.58m

6.58m Foul

9 Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE 6.57m
6.40m 6.35m 6.57m 6.50m

Pass Pass

10 Riley, Bailey SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.53m
6.31m 6.53m 6.30m

11 Newsom, Ty JR INDIANA STATE 6.51m
Foul 6.23m 6.51m

12 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 6.51m
Foul 6.51m 6.01m

13 Myatt, Carter FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.38m
6.38m 6.36m 6.09m

14 Hartley Jr., Parrish FR INDIANA STATE 6.38m
4.65m 6.16m 6.38m

15 Craft, Cabott JR BUTLER 6.35m
6.35m 5.97m Pass

16 Washington, Jayden FR LEWIS 6.00m
5.88m 4.86m 6.00m

-- Tornay Sanchez, Nico SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… ND
Foul Foul Foul

Flight 1
1 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 6.87m

Foul 6.42m 6.59m 6.87m

6.40m 6.87m

2 Conyers, Amarion SR INDIANAPOLIS 6.68m
6.68m 6.31m Foul 6.42m

6.46m 6.37m

3 Riley, Bailey SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.53m
6.31m 6.53m 6.30m

4 Myatt, Carter FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.38m
6.38m 6.36m 6.09m

-- Tornay Sanchez, Nico SR OAKLAND CITY (IN… ND
Foul Foul Foul

Flight 2
1 Meyer, Alex JR INDIANAPOLIS 7.27m

6.03m 6.84m 7.23m 7.04m

5.65m 7.27m

2 Bolton, Kanden SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 7.10m
6.85m 6.85m 6.86m 6.52m

6.96m 7.10m

3 Dodd, Brandon FR ARKANSAS STATE 7.00m
7.00m Foul 6.97m Foul

Foul 6.90m

4 Massiah, Aaron FR INDIANA STATE 6.93m
Foul Foul 6.93m Foul

Foul Foul

5 Abdul-Mumin, Amel JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 6.71m
6.19m 6.57m 6.59m 6.71m

6.57m 6.57m

6 Monro, Nicholas SR INDIANAPOLIS 6.58m
6.46m 6.50m 6.56m 6.58m

6.58m Foul

7 Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE 6.57m
6.40m 6.35m 6.57m 6.50m

Pass Pass

8 Newsom, Ty JR INDIANA STATE 6.51m
Foul 6.23m 6.51m

9 Wilson, Cale FR OHIO NORTHERN 6.51m
Foul 6.51m 6.01m

10 Hartley Jr., Parrish FR INDIANA STATE 6.38m
4.65m 6.16m 6.38m

11 Craft, Cabott JR BUTLER 6.35m
6.35m 5.97m Pass

12 Washington, Jayden FR LEWIS 6.00m
5.88m 4.86m 6.00m
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#27 Men's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Stephenson, Trevor UNATTACHED 5.52m

5.22m

O

5.27m

PPP

5.32m

PPP

5.37m

XO

5.42m

PPP

5.47m

PPP

5.52m

O

5.57m

PPP

5.62m

XXX

2 Dorrell, Jacob JR ARKANSAS STATE 4.97m
4.72m

O

4.77m

PPP

4.82m

PPP

4.87m

XO

4.92m

PPP

4.97m

O

5.02m

PPP

5.07m

XXX

3 O'Laughlin, Daniel SR INDIANA STATE 4.97m
4.62m

O

4.72m

PPP

4.77m

XXO

4.82m

PPP

4.87m

XO

4.92m

PPP

4.97m

O

5.02m

PPP

5.07m

XXX

4 Erasmus, Neil SO LEWIS 4.82m
4.62m

O

4.72m

PPP

4.77m

PPP

4.82m

O

4.87m

PPP

4.92m

PPP

4.97m

XXX

5 Dobbs, Landon FR INDIANA STATE 4.77m
4.62m

XO

4.72m

PPP

4.77m

O

4.82m

PPP

4.87m

XXX

6 Schaer, Gavin SO ARKANSAS STATE 4.72m
4.72m

O

4.77m

PPP

4.82m

PPP

4.87m

XXX

7 Eddowes, Colby SR ARKANSAS STATE 4.42m
4.22m

XO

4.32m

PPP

4.42m

XO

4.52m

XXX

-- Davies, Sean SR BUTLER NH
3.77m

XXX

-- Carlile, Ben SR ARKANSAS STATE NH
4.72m

XXX

-- Staggs, William QUEEN CITY VAULT DNS

#29 Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Cattage, Zane SR ARKANSAS STATE 2.02m

1.90m

O

1.94m

PPP

1.98m

O

2.02m

O

2.05m

XXX

2 Christian, Abraham JR LEWIS 2.02m
2.02m

XO

2.05m

XXX

3 Schaer, Gavin SO ARKANSAS STATE 2.02m
1.81m

O

1.86m

O

1.90m

XXO

1.94m

O

1.98m

O

2.02m

XXO

2.05m

XXX

4 Gilmore, Noah SO INDIANA STATE 1.98m
1.94m

O

1.98m

O

2.02m

XXX

5 Russell, Chris FR ARKANSAS STATE 1.94m
1.81m

O

1.86m

O

1.90m

O

1.94m

O

1.98m

XXX

6 Widenhoefer, Ethan SO INDIANA STATE 1.94m
1.90m

O

1.94m

XXO

1.98m

XXX

7 Messer, Garrett JR UNATTACHED 1.90m
1.81m

O

1.86m

O

1.90m

XXO

1.94m

XXX

8 Myatt, Carter FR MARYVILLE (MO.) 1.86m
1.86m

O

1.90m

XXX

9 Bolton, Kanden SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 1.86m
1.81m

XO

1.86m

O

1.90m

XXX

10 Newsom, Ty JR INDIANA STATE 1.81m
1.81m

O

1.86m

XXX

10 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 1.81m
1.81m

O

1.86m

XXX

12 Herring, Kercher FR ARKANSAS STATE 1.81m
1.81m

XXO

1.86m

XXX

-- Mumford, Edward FR BUTLER NH
1.86m

XXX

-- Draughn, Amare SO INDIANA STATE NH
1.86m

XXX

-- McDowell, Jackson JR NOTRE DAME NH
2.02m

XXX
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#32 Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Reese, Erin VELAASA 25.38m

24.24m 25.21m 25.36m 24.95m

25.06m 25.38m

2 Anderson, Niesha SR INDIANA STATE 19.56m
17.78m 18.70m 19.56m 18.92m

18.17m 18.70m

3 King, Demaria SR LOUISVILLE 18.70m
18.31m Foul 18.06m 17.75m

18.36m 18.70m

4 Dziobek, Finja FR ARKANSAS STATE 15.82m
14.50m 15.21m 15.82m 15.56m

Foul Foul

5 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 15.71m
13.94m 15.71m 15.17m 15.06m

Foul 14.95m

6 Wilbanks, Annika FR ARKANSAS STATE 14.44m
14.44m Foul 14.43m 13.90m

Foul 13.26m

7 Brady, Anna JR OHIO NORTHERN 13.81m
Foul Foul 4.94m 12.99m

Foul 13.81m

8 Gaier, Julian FR OHIO NORTHERN 13.32m
12.35m 13.19m 13.32m 13.29m

13.20m Foul

9 Wagner, Katelyn JR OHIO NORTHERN 13.30m
12.26m 13.30m Foul 12.49m

Foul 13.10m

-- Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON DNS
-- Hofner, Maggie SR DAYTON DNS
-- Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON DNS
-- Yates, Jillian SR DAYTON DNS
-- Brinkman, Aubrey SR LEWIS DNS
-- Yater, Anna SR DAYTON DNS
-- Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON DNS

#33 Men's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Graham, Levi SR LEWIS 21.28m

20.84m 21.28m Foul 20.97m

21.02m 21.23m

2 Mayhew, Dylan SR INDIANAPOLIS 19.00m
18.59m 18.39m 18.39m Foul

19.00m 18.82m

3 Saucedo, Ben SO LEWIS 18.36m
Foul Foul 18.36m 17.95m

Foul 18.18m

4 Moore, Jared FR ARKANSAS STATE 18.29m
17.81m Foul 18.29m 17.68m

Foul Foul

5 Kniazev, Egor FR ARKANSAS STATE 18.28m
Foul Foul 18.27m 18.28m

17.18m Foul

6 Kemper, Will FR INDIANAPOLIS 18.22m
17.47m 17.28m 18.22m 18.04m

17.79m 17.34m

7 Giuliano, Matthew SO LOUISVILLE 17.98m
17.40m 17.95m 17.84m Foul

17.86m 17.98m

8 Biddinger, Tyler JR INDIANAPOLIS 17.98m
17.57m 17.72m 16.62m Foul

Foul 17.98m

9 Boyd, Chris JR ARKANSAS STATE 16.67m
16.59m 16.24m 16.25m Foul

16.32m 16.67m

10 Hussein, Omar FR ARKANSAS STATE 16.44m
Foul 14.33m 16.44m

11 Robbins, Connor SR OHIO NORTHERN 15.92m
15.58m 15.91m 15.92m

12 Giesige, Brady FR OHIO NORTHERN 14.94m
13.93m 14.28m 14.94m

13 Raymond, Kendly JR OAKLAND CITY (IN… 12.54m
11.51m 11.70m 12.54m
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#31 Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Sabinski, John SO LOUISVILLE 17.63m

17.63m 16.54m Foul Foul

Foul Foul

2 Chen, Menachem JR ARKANSAS STATE 16.96m
16.96m 15.80m 16.72m Foul

15.45m 16.15m

3 Boyd, Chris JR ARKANSAS STATE 16.33m
Foul Foul 15.46m 15.94m

Foul 16.33m

4 Hussein, Omar FR ARKANSAS STATE 15.90m
14.57m 15.31m 15.59m 15.90m

15.81m Foul

5 Moore, Jared FR ARKANSAS STATE 15.42m
14.92m 15.42m Pass Pass

Pass Pass

6 Giesige, Brady FR OHIO NORTHERN 14.49m
13.09m 13.75m 14.49m Foul

13.53m Foul

7 Robbins, Connor SR OHIO NORTHERN 13.93m
13.74m 13.24m 13.72m 13.93m

13.90m Foul

8 Wells, Michael SO BUTLER 13.36m
12.39m 12.45m 12.14m 13.08m

13.26m 13.36m

9 Davies, Sean SR BUTLER 9.40m
Foul 9.01m 8.62m 9.29m

9.30m 9.40m

#24 Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Gideon, Blessing SO PURDUE 12.52m

12.28m 12.52m 12.48m 12.25m

12.15m Foul

2 Bowman, Jahnel SO INDIANA STATE 12.45m
12.45m 12.25m Foul Foul

11.67m 12.39m

3 Waller, Alexis JR ARKANSAS STATE 12.37m
12.22m 12.00m Foul Foul

Foul 12.37m

4 Zeller, Gabriella JR NOTRE DAME 11.78m
11.44m Foul Foul 11.33m

11.66m 11.78m

5 Walkosz, Veronika FR LEWIS 11.53m
Foul 11.38m 11.53m Foul

11.53m 11.52m

-- McCuan, Reese SR IU-INDY ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Smith, Taylor SO INDIANA STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

#25 Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Smith, Jaden JR INDIANA STATE 14.58m

Foul Foul 14.21m Foul

Foul 14.58m

2 Machlet, Cody SR LEWIS 14.50m
14.04m 13.78m 13.90m 13.91m

Foul 14.50m

3 Massiah, Aaron FR INDIANA STATE 14.28m
Foul Foul 14.28m 13.94m

Foul Foul

4 Abdul-Mumin, Amel JR MARYVILLE (MO.) 13.60m
Foul Foul 13.37m Foul

13.60m Foul

5 Riley, Bailey SO MARYVILLE (MO.) 13.52m
13.52m Foul 13.44m 13.17m

13.35m 13.26m

-- Anthony, Deontae FR MARYVILLE (MO.) ND
Foul Foul Foul
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#26 Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Luttrell, Amy SO INDIANA STATE 3.89m

3.64m

XO

3.74m

O

3.79m

PPP

3.84m

O

3.89m

XXO

3.94m

PPP

3.99m

XXX

2 Roberts, Campbell SO INDIANA STATE 3.89m
3.64m

XO

3.74m

XO

3.79m

PPP

3.84m

O

3.89m

XXO

3.94m

PPP

3.99m

XXX

3 Keeran, Brynlee SR LEWIS 3.84m
3.64m

XXO

3.74m

PPP

3.79m

PPP

3.84m

XXO

3.89m

PPP

3.94m

XXX

4 Schweller, Claire SR OHIO NORTHERN 3.84m
3.64m

XO

3.74m

XXO

3.79m

PPP

3.84m

XXO

3.89m

PPP

3.94m

XXX

5 Merrell, Kennedy JR INDIANA STATE 3.64m
3.44m

XO

3.54m

O

3.64m

O

3.74m

XXX

6 Ford, Ellie SR OHIO NORTHERN 3.64m
3.44m

O

3.54m

XO

3.64m

XXO

3.74m

XXX

7 Ballengee, Abigail SR INDIANA STATE 3.54m
3.44m

O

3.54m

O

3.64m

XXX

8 Telschow, Malaina FR LEWIS 3.54m
3.19m

O

3.34m

O

3.44m

XXO

3.54m

O

3.64m

XXX

9 Olsson, Sofia SO LEWIS 3.44m
3.44m

O

3.54m

XXX

9 Warren, Riley SO LEWIS 3.44m
3.44m

O

3.54m

XXX

11 Haq, Talia FR LEWIS 3.19m
3.19m

O

3.34m

XXX

-- Turner, Katelyn JR MARYVILLE (MO.) NH
-- Karpiesiuk, Patrycja SR LEWIS NH

3.44m

XXX

#28 Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Evans, Elizabeth UNATTACHED 1.72m

1.69m

O

1.72m

O

1.75m

XXX

2 Irwin, Ellie SO INDIANA STATE 1.72m
1.63m

O

1.66m

PPP

1.69m

XO

1.72m

O

1.75m

XXX

3 Kurowicka, Karmen JR LEWIS 1.72m
1.63m

O

1.66m

O

1.69m

PPP

1.72m

XXO

1.75m

XXX

4 Thompson, Camryn JR DAYTON 1.69m
1.59m

O

1.63m

O

1.66m

PPP

1.69m

XXO

1.72m

XXX

5 Maurino, Francesca JR INDIANAPOLIS 1.69m
1.59m

O

1.63m

O

1.66m

XO

1.69m

XXO

1.72m

XXX

6 Brown, Amaya SR ARKANSAS STATE 1.66m
1.59m

O

1.63m

O

1.66m

XO

1.69m

XXX

7 Baker-Schlendering, Avery SO OHIO NORTHERN 1.63m
1.59m

O

1.63m

O

1.66m

XXX

8 Yost, Riley SO DAYTON 1.63m
1.59m

O

1.63m

XO

1.66m

XXX

9 Johnson, Essence SR INDIANA STATE 1.59m
1.50m

O

1.55m

O

1.59m

O

1.63m

XXX

10 Heitkamp, Riley SR OHIO NORTHERN 1.59m
1.50m

O

1.55m

XO

1.59m

XO

1.63m

XXX

11 Howard, Journey JR IU-INDY 1.59m
1.50m

XXO

1.55m

O

1.59m

XO

1.63m

XXX

12 Ritenour, Emily FR INDIANA STATE 1.55m
1.50m

XO

1.55m

XO

1.59m

XXX

13 Davis, Jada-Marie SR IU-INDY 1.50m
1.50m

O

1.55m

XXX

13 Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE 1.50m
1.50m

O

1.55m

XXX

13 Gerken, Emersyn SO OHIO NORTHERN 1.50m
1.50m

O

1.55m

XXX

16 Martin, Emma FR INDIANA STATE 1.50m
1.50m

XO

1.55m

XXX

16 Algozine, Elisa FR IU-INDY 1.50m
1.50m

XO

1.55m

XXX

16 Malito, Mia SO DAYTON 1.50m
1.50m

XO

1.55m

XXX

19 Gross, Payton FR IU-INDY 1.50m
1.50m

XXO

1.55m

XXX

-- Williams, Kennedy FR MARYVILLE (MO.) NH
-- Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER NH
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#30 Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Ulrich, Jayden SR ADIDAS 17.70m

17.70m Foul Foul Foul

Foul Foul

2 Tupu-South, Kaia SR LOUISVILLE 16.48m
Foul 15.91m Foul 16.31m

Foul 16.48m

3 Dziobek, Finja FR ARKANSAS STATE 14.18m
14.18m 12.98m Foul Foul

Foul 13.87m

4 Olusi, Ore JR NOTRE DAME 13.85m
13.85m 12.95m 12.78m 13.55m

13.15m 13.62m

5 Johnson, Aja FR LOUISVILLE 13.58m
Foul 13.18m 13.51m Foul

13.58m Foul

6 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 12.95m
12.50m 12.35m 12.95m 12.55m

12.31m 12.23m

7 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 12.57m
11.49m Foul 12.48m 12.57m

Foul 11.46m

8 Wagner, Katelyn JR OHIO NORTHERN 12.51m
12.10m 11.78m 12.51m Foul

12.10m Foul

9 Brady, Anna JR OHIO NORTHERN 12.15m
12.15m 11.67m Foul 11.34m

Foul 12.09m

10 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 12.14m
11.76m Foul 12.14m

11 Guy, Liya JR ARKANSAS STATE 11.76m
11.45m 11.34m 11.76m

12 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 11.75m
11.09m 11.07m 11.75m

13 Wilbanks, Annika FR ARKANSAS STATE 11.09m
9.71m 10.39m 11.09m

14 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 10.99m
Foul 10.99m 10.65m

15 Gaier, Julian FR OHIO NORTHERN 10.98m
10.98m 9.85m 10.59m

16 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.59m
9.00m 9.58m 9.59m

17 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 9.43m
9.04m 9.43m 9.17m

18 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 8.91m
7.89m 8.91m Foul

-- Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Flight 1
1 Guy, Liya JR ARKANSAS STATE 11.76m

11.45m 11.34m 11.76m

2 Burgett, Miranda JR ARKANSAS STATE 11.75m
11.09m 11.07m 11.75m

3 Wilbanks, Annika FR ARKANSAS STATE 11.09m
9.71m 10.39m 11.09m

4 Panagakos, Elaina SR DAYTON 10.99m
Foul 10.99m 10.65m

5 Gaier, Julian FR OHIO NORTHERN 10.98m
10.98m 9.85m 10.59m

6 Sichting, Skyler SR IU-INDY 9.59m
9.00m 9.58m 9.59m

7 Hansen, Chloe FR DAYTON 9.43m
9.04m 9.43m 9.17m

8 Wharton, Lily JR BUTLER 8.91m
7.89m 8.91m Foul

-- Pruett, Kenzie FR ARKANSAS STATE DNS

Flight 2
1 Ulrich, Jayden SR ADIDAS 17.70m

17.70m Foul Foul Foul

Foul Foul

2 Tupu-South, Kaia SR LOUISVILLE 16.48m
Foul 15.91m Foul 16.31m

Foul 16.48m

3 Dziobek, Finja FR ARKANSAS STATE 14.18m
14.18m 12.98m Foul Foul

Foul 13.87m

4 Olusi, Ore JR NOTRE DAME 13.85m
13.85m 12.95m 12.78m 13.55m

13.15m 13.62m

5 Johnson, Aja FR LOUISVILLE 13.58m
Foul 13.18m 13.51m Foul

13.58m Foul

6 Cox, Olivia SO LEWIS 12.95m
12.50m 12.35m 12.95m 12.55m

12.31m 12.23m

7 Conrad, Rebekah SR DAYTON 12.57m
11.49m Foul 12.48m 12.57m

Foul 11.46m

8 Wagner, Katelyn JR OHIO NORTHERN 12.51m
12.10m 11.78m 12.51m Foul

12.10m Foul

9 Brady, Anna JR OHIO NORTHERN 12.15m
12.15m 11.67m Foul 11.34m

Foul 12.09m

10 Yater, Anna SR DAYTON 12.14m
11.76m Foul 12.14m
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